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Table - 2: Spot Prices of OPEC Basket 2018 -2019
($/ Barrel - Juays / ;¥4)
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Table- 1: Weekly Average Spot Price of the OPEC Basket of Crudes* 2018 -2019
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August 723 e 762 2 " 623 2 ok
September 772 L 76.7 3 September 65.1 3 March
October 79.4 BTy 80.6 4 664 4
83.2 1 65.1 1
November 65.3 ysadys 314 ) sl 677 )
” ol
December 569 yewns 789 3  October 69.5 3 Al
. 76.4 4 70.9 4
First Quarter 64.7 Ul 70.5 1 735 1
Second Quarter 7Ll gyl 66.5 2 JOR 75.6 2 afle
62.8 3 November 76.3 3 Ma
Third Quarter 742 e )l !
58.8 4 73.9 4
Fourth Quarter 672 iyl gl 60.0 1 73.6 1
59.1 2 s 73.8 2 .
2 December 1. une
Annual Average 69.8  syiwlldaugitl > 3 710 3 J
51.3 4 74.9 4

* The OPEC basket of crudes (effective June 16, 2005) is comprised of
Algeria's Saharan Blend, Iraq's Basra Light, Kuwait Export, Libya's Es
Sider, Qatar Marine, Saudi's Arabian Light, UAE's Murban, Iran Heavy,
Indonesia's Minas, Nigeria's Bonny Light, and Venezuela's Merey.Effective
1 January and mid of October 2007,Angola’s Girassol and Ecuadorian
Oriente crudes have been incorporated to become the 12th and 13th crudes
comprising the new Opec Basket.As of Jan.2009, the basket excludes the
Indonesian crude. As of Jan. 2016, the basket price includes the Indonesian
crude. As of July 2016 the basket price includes the Gabonese crude.

As of January 2017, the basket price excludes the Indonesian crude
«Minas».As of June 2017,The basket price includes the Equatorial Guinean
crude «Zafiro»». As of June 2018, the basket includes the Congolese crude
«Djeno».

Sources: OAPEC - Economics Department, and OPEC Reports.

ol s RIS Slalsdt e 2005 g.05s 16 (e ool clgl dla Jois *
Bydud) waasl Brad! (g5 el maie (Sagaud) Cadasdl
o (SN (A TagSI ALl ¢ (gt pad ¢ SlHLe¥T Olyygaedt]
Al (e ey et gud ¥ Gubice pli (6 ot a9 (hagiial!
P 9 AW Joul il pls el 2007 a5t e aiating b re
AL (o reutsgui W ALY s Ll @3 2009 jolic 58 9 (593198 Y1 .Syl
2016 gtgy 29 i (o g W) alnd| Aalsl @3 2016 L 2y
29 (orutigr¥l Al clitiul @3 2017 sl 89 (Agaladl plsnd i
50993 Ry wibigl A N (gdlp AP L pls sl 2017 504,
s als slifiul @3 2019 ol 35 uas 52353 pls ol 2018

<Gyt
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2019-2017 (5,231 dogaitl ¢ 15l (anyg lygl Alaad &yygall Hlawe¥l 13 = Jganll
Table - 3: Spot Prices for OPEC and Other Crudes. 2017-2019
($/Barrel - Juays / ¥4s)

Average 2017 509 542 532 529 549 529 517 519 54.2 52.7 524 2017 ple dawgia

Average2018 649 709 694 695 719 692 609 684 71.2 70.3 69.8 2018 ale daugie

January 2018 637 691 662 682 68.8 664 657 66.1 69.9 674 66.9 2018 o1
February 622 652 627 644 65.9 631 621 623 66.0 64.0 63.5 R
March 628 659 628 649 66.3 634 622 623 66.7 64.4 63.8 ouke
April 663 716 683 70.4 71.0 67.6 670 67.1 72.1 68.9 68.4 Jasl
May 699 769 742 753 76.7 734 726 728 713 74.7 74.1 sle
June 67.7 742 736 723 76.2 729 724 719 73.4 74.3 73.2 509
July 710 743 731 724 76.0 73.1 723 720 739 742 733 Enee
August 68.0 726 725 707 74.9 725 718 711 72.6 73.4 72.3 oudawdi
September 702 788 772 711 78.8 765 768 762 79.6 782 772 s
October 70.8 81.1 794  79.6 81.3 789 786 783 81.1 80.0 79.4 st
November 568 647 658 @ 63.1 68.1 659 652 641 65.0 66.4 65.3 kel
December 495 570 573 557 593 573 571  56.1 56.4 58.2 56.9 PN
January 2018 516 594 59.1 583 60.8 595 587 582 593 59.6 58.7 2019 L
February 550 640 644 632 656 6510 639 633 64.3 64.9 63.8 R
Source: OAPEC - Economics Department, and OPEC Reports. clagl LSy @aslaBY1 3ys¥1 (Jgyiadl Bybiall Zopall jllad¥ | Zalaie :ptial |
35 RS I
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2019 - 2017 aabuell 3l et o Adadall culowiiald 4y5all Hladl g peadl davugill 4 = Jgandl
Table - 4: Average Monthly Market Spot Prices of Petroleum Products, 2017 -2019
($/ Barrel - Jeays / ;¥40)

233531 S Lt o) el Cndgrlatt

Market
Fuel Oil Gasoil Premium Gasoline

Singapore 51.6 66.3 68.0 LY IETI e
Average Rotterdam 48.7 66.4 75.1 RISCIS :‘“
2017 Mediterranean 49.6 66.9 66.6 L et | 2"0 17
US Gulf 47.1 62.3 74.4 S st
Singapore 65.2 84.7 79.9 35s0laie
Average  Rotterdam 62.3 85.9 87.3 RN “‘“‘:“
2018 Mediterranean 63.5 85.7 79.1 docugill el ;018
US Gulf 58.9 81.0 85.8 S sl
Singapore 57.0 78.0 77.0 350l
sy -1 Rotterdam 55.2 77.5 82.8 flassss BRIy
Mediterranean 56.3 77.6 73.3 dacugill el 2018
US Gulf 54.2 725 80.8 S
Singapore 56.9 78.3 77.1 3558k
Rotterdam 55.2 78.6 79.3 @135 sale
Lt Mediterranean 56.4 78.7 73.8 aiugall ot 2018
US Gulf 52.8 73.0 82.5 SV sl
Singapore 61.1 84.0 81.5 3550l
X Rotterdam 58.7 85.5 90.7 It ) Jurs!
April-18 .
Mediterranean 59.6 85.6 82.5 dacugill el 2018
US Gulf 52.6 80.1 91.3 SV sl
Singapore 68.1 90.3 87.6 3550k
Rotterdam 65.7 91.3 96.6 flax35 sala
May-18 R
Mediterranean 66.6 91.5 87.5 dacugill ol 2018
US Gulf 52.6 85.5 96.6 RENUNpY
Singapore 69.2 87.1 83.5 350l
Rotterdam 65.9 88.8 93.7 ES-IY) sign
LR Mediterranean 67.4 88.2 85.1 ol ot 2018
US Gulf 63.5 82.8 94.3 SV sl
Singapore 70.5 86.5 83.1 3550k
Rotterdam 67.5 88.0 93.8 o155 PN
JRlygls Mediterranean 68.4 88.2 86.0 dasall pmmdl 2018
US Gulf 66.2 83.5 94.2 S e st
Singapore 69.1 88.0 84.8 3550l
Rotterdam 65.7 88.5 95.0 alaysgy alacaal
Aug=e Mediterranean 66.4 88.7 87.8 docugil) el 2018
US Gulf 62.6 85.1 91.6 S sl
Singapore 70.7 93.4 89.5 3550k
Rotterdam 67.8 92.9 95.0 flas3ss el
ScEals Mediterranean 68.7 93.0 87.4 docu gl el 2018
US Gulf 65.2 89.6 91.3 P
Singapore 76.8 96.9 87.6 3558laic
Ol Rotterdam 73.1 &72 .2 135395 ST
Mediterranean 74.3 96.8 82.5 dacugil) el 2018
US Gulf 69.2 93.3 89.6 SV sl
Singapore 68.3 82.1 68.7 3550t
Nov.-18 Rotterdam 62.6 86.4 76.8 flasdss BYPETY
Mediterranean 64.5 85.1 67.5 dacugill =l 2018
US Gulf 59.5 80.0 71.0 S i
Singapore 56.4 69.9 60.0 3y50lai
Rotterdam 53.1 74.6 67.6 @13 e
D Mediterranean 54.6 73.2 58.4 docugill el 2018
US Gulf 51.6 67.5 62.3 SV sl
Singapore 57.8 72.0 61.1 3550t
Rotterdam 54.9 75.2 68.2 flassss rln
Jangs Mediterranean 57.8 74.9 59.2 sl ol 202
US Gulf 54.9 70.2 63.2 SV sl
Singapore 63.9 78.4 66.3 3,580k
Feb.-19 Rotterdam 61.4 80.8 74.4 @las3ss Bupery
Mediterranean 64.1 80.9 64.4 daugill poeddl 2019
US Gulf 62.9 75.9 70.3 SV sl
Source: OPEC - Monthly Oil Market Report Aalise aliel (54l gl ypES yuael!
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2019 - 2017 bl dasitl i lawad calalodl = 5 = Jgusd!
Table - 5 : Spot (\Erude Tanker Freight Rates, 2017 - 2019
(Point on World Scale - iLul (ulall Sle )

Direction PESTIVA SO TIN
Period dle East/West
Average 2017 106 30 59 2017 dawsis
Average 2018 115 25 57 2018 dawgise
February 2018 96 19 39 2018 iy
March 87 19 40 ole
Arpil 80 20 41 sl
May 110 19 44 sola
June 93 22 51 S
July 111 19 49 sl
August 115 24 54 sudacaai
September 107 22 55 e
October 129 33 83 g
November 155 41 93 By
December 195 38 87 s
January 2019 131 24 56 2019 ol
February 95 26 52 e
* Vessels of 230 - 280 thousand dwt. oSk (o a1 280 (11230 s Lo gl 8L e ¥
** Vessels of 270 - 285 thousand dwt. OSLu 1o <211 285 (31270 (ns Lo gglyin ABLII @ ¥
*#% Vessels of 80 - 85 thousand dwt. Sl (o a3 85 1180 s Lo sty AL o ¥
Source: OPEC Monthly Oil Market Report (various issues) -hogl Zetail (5, ) HUN (po Aaliona slaei s yall

2019 - 2017 adasdtl el o d slasd calalsdl 0 6 — Jgusl
Table - 6 : Product Tanker Spot Freight Rates, 2017 - 2019
(Point on World Scale — ALl (bl Sle dlazi )

Direction

iod

Average 2017 171 130 121 2017 dawgie
Average 2018 161 151 119 2018 dawgie
February 2018 166 156 107 2018 i,
March 161 151 116 we
Arpil 145 138 110 Juyl
May 151 141 113 le
June 145 135 117 P
July 138 128 118 slse
August 130 120 101 oubaud]
September 130 120 110 sl
October 162 150 124 eS|
November 172 164 132 B
December 233 223 183 eacais
January 2019 187 177 147 2019 b
February 170 160 113 sl

* Vessels of 30 - 35 thousand dwt. OSLu o 211 35 (3130 o Lo gl OMBL @

Source: OPEC Monthly Oil Market Report, various issues. ol gl Aedail (6 gl | o p BTN (o Aaliimse Sute s yobaall
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Arab Countries

OAPEC

QOther Arab

OECD
North America

Western Europe
Pacific

Developing Countries

Middle East &
other Asia

Africa

Latin America
China

KU

Eastern Europe

World

* Estimates .

Sources: OAPEC -Economics Department and Oil Indusrty

Reports.

Avenage

1.0

47.9

25.5

14.3
8.0

32.6

21.8

4.3
6.5
12.7
4.8
0.7

98.7

2018 - 2017 5,540l P> dadill e ALl Cdlall = 7 = Jgandl
Table -7 : World Oil Demand 2017 - 2018

1.0

48.1

25.7

14.3

8.1

32.6

21.7

44

6.5

13.1

5.0

0.8

99.6

6.2

1.0

48.2

25.7

14.7

7.7

32.9

21.8

43

6.8

12.7

4.9

0.7

99.3

(Million b/d - a5l /Jsays osale )

1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0

472 47.7 474 48.0
254 252 250 251
142 140 143 144

7.6 8.5 8.1 8.4

326 324 321 321

21.8 21.7 214 214

4.3 44 4.2 4.2

6.5 6.4 6.5 6.5

12.8 123 122 123

4.7 4.7 4.7 5.1

0.7 0.7 0.7 0.8

98.0 978 973 98.6

gy

7.1 7.1 7.1 Lpal] Joul!
6.1 6.1 6.1 cblyl 2 sliacHl Joul
1.0 1.0 10 g3 Ylagull gaul
47.7  47.1  47.0 Ly olaidyl gladl delaie
251 250 245 Lledd! IS5 pal
14.8 143 139 Lyall Ligygl
79 78 86 @olgll gl
324 320 315 Aalidl Jou!
25 213 210 beled
63 L
41 42 43 Lyl
68 65 63 LI IS, pal
123 124 119 ol
4.8 4.4 4.5 Gl g sl ¥
07 07 07 LB yad) Ligygl
97.8 965 95.7 TRy
st algyf ¥

AsalatBY1 5N — J 9,5t §yual | doyat) HUaBY ) dolaia : jrat)

cAadasdl delial! jaylady

ol ol BE
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2018 - 2017 3,520l UM> adall 5Lt J5fgng dadill ALall (o yall :8 = Jguandl

Table -8 : World Oil and NGL Supply, 2017-2018
(Million b/d - Luegy Jus s yuls )

ol Jo , g
Avenage AV - - Avenage
Arab Countries 287 29.6 288 283 28.0 281 282 283 28.0 279 gyl gl
OAPEC 274 283 275 269 267 268 269 270 267 266 bl o sLine ¥ Syl
Other Arab 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.3 &Yl dpall Sl
OPEC = = 38.7 391 390 381 381 387 384 39.1 388 38.6 o gl
Crude Oil 323 327 327 317 318 325 322 327 325 324 ALl daclf

NGLs +noncomventional Ois 6.4 6.4 64 63 63 63 62 64 63 6.2 i byl fu

OECD 28.0 288 28.6 27.5 273 257 26.6 255 252 25.5 iuallygais¥l pldidelia
North America 239 246 245 234 229 215 224 214 209 211 el K,
Western Europe 38 38 36 37 39 38 38 37 38 40 |
Pacific 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 04 g Ll
Developing Countries ~ 11.6 11.4 114 11.8 11.8 115 119 118 12.0 12.0 el

Midde Fast& OtherAsa 4.8 47 47 48 48 48 48 48 48 49 caliguiimbadia

Africa 17 15 16 18 18 15 19 19 20 20 Ly
Latin America 52 52 51 52 52 51 52 51 51 51 2 Koy
China 40 40 39 40 39 40 40 40 40 40 il
FSU 143 146 143 141 141 141 141 139 141 141 Ll gl s
Eastern Europe 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 01 Ayl
Processing Gains 23 23 23 23 23 22 22 22 22 22 Sl e
World 98.8 100.3 99.6 979 975 964 972 966 963 96.3 RRY

L padaS al8,f ¥
* Estimates . il
Sources: OAPEC -Economics Department and Oil Indusrty Reports. Zaladil) Debiuall yuylaSy dualalB¥1 51531 - Jgyhlt 5uall G pal) ;UadY | Aelais yall
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2019 julyd yed 2ulg 2 ellall Sladill (g3seall 19 — Jguan!!
Table - 9: Global Oil Inventories. February 2019
(Month - End in Million bbl - ;e 4lgs 5 ey 015ele)

2018 i e pesalf
Change from
February 2018

2018 e | 20D Rleoend 019 1 20190

Change from
Feb-18 January 19 Jan-19 Feb-19

Americas

Crude

Products

Europe

Crude

Products

Pacific

Crude

Products

Total OECD !

58

38

20

(36)

(10)

(26)

17)

(28)

11

1474

582

892

972

338

634

399

183

216

(12)

14

(26)

(M

(18)

(18)

1544

606

938

929

320

609

400

155

245

1532

620

912

936

328

608

382

155

227

:ng_vi
‘QBM
s il

Gale! dand| At

Crude

Products

Rest of the world '

Oil at Sea

World Commercial !

253

(15)

1103

1742

2730

1182

22

45)

70

(38)

1081

1792

2913

1205

1103

1747

2983

1167

# lladl Jgo iy

aMBLl (fa Ll dadd

*Q;Ldléybcutqgédl

Strategic Strategic

(22)

1852

1829

1830

TR TR

sk ALl gyt ILea|

1) Exculdes Oil at Sea.

2) Includes Oil at Sea and strategic reserves.

Sources: Oil Market Intelligence, February & March 2019

OMEL (o e dadidl Jodo ¥ ¥
iy (g5t OMBLI (e e dadil) Jade 3

Oil Market Intelligence, February & March 2019 ..atll
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